

®

SLP(Crl.)No. 2071 OF 2004
ITEM No.46

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2071/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2004 in CRLA 655/04
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KASIM & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and intervention and office report)

With SLP(Crl.)No.5177/2004

(With appln. for condonation of delay in filing spare copy of the special leave petition and i
nterim stay and office report)

Date : 09/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.
Mr. Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

for intervenor:Mr. Ravinder Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after summer vacation. Application for intervention be taken up for hearing on the next d
ate of hearing.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Thereafter, four weeks' time is gra
nted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master