

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2071/2004

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASIM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,stay and office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5177 of 2004

(With appln. for interim stay and office report)

Date: 09/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Ms Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure

Mrs Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr Satyajit A Desai, Adv.

Mrs Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner does not intend to file any objection to the Intervention Application.

If pleadings are complete, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

RA KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEEND

istrar

Reg

hj