

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2071/2004

(From the impugned judgement and final order dated 12/03/2004 in CRLA  
No. 655/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASIM &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,stay and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5177 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for interim stay and office report)

Date: 04/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv

Mr. P.P.Malhotra, ASG

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Jain, Adv.

Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for intervention filed on behalf of the

Union of India is allowed.

Special Leave granted.

Liberty to mention for early hearing of the appeals.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master